
 
 

Voter Registration Drive 
Summer 2017 

 
Week One 
 
Tuesday, May 23 
10 am – 12 pm Cedar Grove Branch, 8303 Line Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm    Hamilton/South Caddo Branch, 2111 Bert Kouns Indust. Loop 
 
Wednesday, May 24 
10 am – 12 pm   Hollywood/Union Branch, 2105 Hollywood Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm Mooretown Branch, 4360 Hollywood Ave. 
 
Friday, May 26 
10 am – 12 pm   Vivian/North Caddo Branch, 615 N. Pine St. 
1 pm – 3 pm       North Shreveport Branch, 4844 N. Market St. 
 
 
Week Two 
 
Monday, May 29 – State Holiday 
 
Tuesday, May 30 
10 am – 12 pm David Raines Center, 2855 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. 
1 pm – 3 pm Wallette Branch, 363 Hearne Ave. 
 
Wednesday, May 31 
10 am – 12 pm West Shreveport Branch, 4380 Pines Rd. 
1 pm – 3 pm Broadmoor Resource Center, 1212 Captain Shreve Dr. 
 
Friday, June 2 
10 am – 12 pm Atkins Branch, 3704 Greenwood Rd. 
1 pm – 3 pm Cedar Grove Branch, 8303 Line Ave. 
 
 
Week Three 
 
Monday, June 19 
10 am – 12 pm Hamilton/South Caddo Branch, 2111 Bert Kouns Indust. Loop 
1 pm – 3 pm Hollywood/Union Branch, 2105 Hollywood Ave. 
 
Wednesday, June 21 
10 am – 12 pm Mooretown Branch, 4360 Hollywood Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm West Shreveport Branch, 4380 Pines Rd. 
 
Friday, June 23 
10 am – 12 pm   Vivian/North Caddo Branch, 615 N. Pine St. 
1 pm – 3 pm       David Raines Center, 2855 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. 
 
 
 



 
 
Week Four  
 
Monday, June 26 
10 am – 12 pm   Wallette Branch, 363 Hearne Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm       North Shreveport Branch, 4844 N. Market St. 
 
Wednesday, June 28 
10 am – 12 pm   Cedar Grove Branch, 8303 Line Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm       Broadmoor Resource Center, 1212 Captain Shreve Dr. 
 
Friday, June 30 
10 am – 12 pm Atkins Branch, 3704 Greenwood Rd. 
1 pm – 3 pm Hamilton/South Caddo Branch, 2111 Bert Kouns Indust. Loop 
 
 
 
Week Five 
 
Monday, July 17 
10 am – 12 pm Hollywood/Union Branch, 2105 Hollywood Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm West Shreveport Branch, 4380 Pines Rd. 
 
Wednesday, July 19 
10 am – 12 pm Mooretown Branch, 4360 Hollywood Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm Atkins Branch, 3704 Greenwood Rd. 
 
Friday, July 21 
10 am – 12 pm   Wallette Branch, 363 Hearne Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm       David Raines Center, 2855 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. 
 
 
 
Week Six 
 
Monday, July 24 
10 am – 12 pm Hamilton/South Caddo Branch, 2111 Bert Kouns Indust. Loop 
1 pm – 3 pm    Cedar Grove Branch, 8303 Line Ave. 
 
Wednesday, July 26 
10 am – 12 pm   Vivian/North Caddo Branch, 615 N. Pine St. 
1 pm – 3 pm       North Shreveport Branch, 4844 N. Market St. 
 
Friday, July 28 
10 am – 12 pm   Broadmoor Resource Center, 1212 Captain Shreve Dr. 
1 pm – 3 pm       West Shreveport Branch, 4380 Pines Rd. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Week Seven 
Louisiana Voter Registration and Education Week 
 
Monday, August 21 
9:30 am – 11 am  Cedar Grove Branch, 8303 Line Ave. 
11:30 pm – 1 pm  Hollywood/Union Branch, 2105 Hollywood Ave. 
1:30 pm – 3 pm    Mooretown Branch, 4360 Hollywood Ave. 
 
Tuesday, August 22 
9:30 am – 11 am  Hamilton/South Caddo Branch, 2111 Bert Kouns Indust. Loop 
11:30 pm – 1 pm  Atkins Branch, 3704 Greenwood Rd. 
1:30 pm – 3 pm    West Shreveport Branch, 4300 Pines Rd. 
 
Wednesday, August 23 
9:30 am – 11 am   Broadmoor Resource Center, 1212 Captain Shreve Dr. 
11:30 pm – 1 pm   Wallette Branch, 363 Hearne Ave. 
1:30 pm – 3 pm     Hamilton/South Caddo Branch, 2111 Bert Kouns Indust. Loop 
 
Thursday, August 24 
9:30 am – 11 am  Vivian/North Caddo Branch, 615 N. Pine St. 
12 pm – 1:30 pm  North Shreveport Branch, 4844 N. Market St. 
2 pm – 3:30 pm    David Raines Center, 2855 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. 
 
Friday, August 25 
9:30 am – 11 am  Cedar Grove Branch, 8303 Line Ave. 
11:30 pm – 1 pm  Broadmoor Resource Center, 1212 Captain Shreve Dr. 
2 pm – 3:30 pm    West Shreveport Branch, 4380 Pines Rd. 
 
 
Week Eight 
Monday, August 28 
10 am – 12 pm Mooretown Branch, 4360 Hollywood Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm Hollywood/Union Branch, 2105 Hollywood Ave. 
 
Wednesday, August 30 
10 am – 12 pm Hamilton/South Caddo Branch, 2111 Bert Kouns Indust. Loop 
1 pm – 3 pm Wallette Branch, 363 Hearne Ave. 
 
Friday, September 1 
10 am – 12 pm West Shreveport Branch, 4380 Pines Rd. 
1 pm – 3 pm Atkins Branch, 3704 Greenwood Rd. 
 
 
Week Nine 
Monday, September 4 – State Holiday 
 
Wednesday, September 6 
10 am – 12 pm   Vivian/North Caddo Branch, 615 N. Pine St. 
1 pm – 3 pm       North Shreveport Branch, 4844 N. Market St. 
 
Friday, September 8 
10 am – 12 pm Mooretown Branch, 4360 Hollywood Ave. 
1 pm – 3 pm Cedar Grove Branch, 8303 Line Ave. 


